227

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 023569 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chester Kolton	11/20/2009
Michael Norman	11/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&G Plastics, Inc.
Street Address:	37 Empire Street
City:	Newark
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12606227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516 822 3550

Email: hbmail@hoffmannbaron.com
Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1201-119 (0213)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin E. McDermott

Total Attachments: 7

source=1201_119_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0622 source=1201_119_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=1201_119_Original_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=1201_119_Corrective_Assignment_Document#page1.tif source=1201_119_Corrective_Assignment_Document#page2.tif source=1201_119_Corrective_Assignment_Document#page3.tif source=1201_119_Corrective_Assignment_Document#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0623

4/005

O:HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP CO. ANY:6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/25/2009 501025162

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chester Kolton	11/20/2009
Michael Norman	11/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&G international, inc.	
Street Address:	37 Empire Street	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12606227	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

073-331-1700

Email:

sabbruzzese@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name:

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1:

6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4:

SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1201-119 (0213)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Salvatore J. Abbruzzese

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0624

CH \$40.00

Attorney's Docket No.:	1201-119		PATENT	
		For: ∅ U.S./ □ U.S. □ U.S. □ PCT	and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights Application; Provisional Application; Patent; or Application	
		-	ntors of Present Owners	
	ASSIGNMENT OF I	INVENTION		
In consideration (\$1.00), the receipt of who consideration,	of the payment by ASSIGNE nich is hereby acknowledged	EE to ASSIGNOR of I, and for other good a	the sum of One Dollar and valuable	
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s)	or person(s) or entity(ies) who own th	e invention)		
Chester Kolton		Michael Norman		
Name		Name		
680 Shackamaxon Drive		25 Rebel Run Road		
Address		Address		
Westfield, New Jers	sey 07090	East Brunswick, N	ew Jersey 08816	
USA		USA		
Nationality		Nationality		
(If assignment is by person or en	tity to whom invention was previously	v assigned and this was reco	ded in PTO add the following)	
Recorded on	Reel Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and	transfers to	Inventor	<u>Initials</u> <u>Date</u>	
ASSIGNEE:		Chester Kolton	Jane /5, 2011	
	B&G Plastics, Inc. B&G International, Inc.	Michael Norman	June 15, 2011	
	(Type or print name of A	SSIGNEE)		
	37 Empire Street			
	Address			
	Newark, NJ 07114		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
	USA			
	Nationality			

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

(complete one	of the following)	
the entire right, title and in an undivided perce		
for the United States and its territorial po	ssessions	
and in all foreign countrie	s, including all rights to claim priority,	
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: WHEEL BOOT		
and which is found in		
(check and com	plete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
(b) U.S. patent application ex (c) U.S. provisional application invention.	on naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified	
To comply with 37 CFR 3 signing below, hereby auth	abel No.:, mailed: .21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR horize and request my attorney to insert below the filing her when they become known	
(e) International application N (f) U.S. Patent No issu	No. PCT//	
maintenance fees is being		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obt continuation, division, renewal, or substit examination thereof.	ained for said invention by the above application or any nute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that been or will be made or entered into which	at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has the would conflict with this assignment.	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and		

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

above

Date:

Date of cigning

Date:

Date of signing

Michael Norman

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

STATE OF New Jessey
SS
COUNTY OF Essex

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

On this 20 day of November 2007 before me personally appeared Chester Kolton to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

STATE OF Year Group Josepha Andrade
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF Essex

JOSEFINA ANDRADE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 11/24/2012

On this day of brember down, before me personally appeared Michael Norman to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

JOSEFINA ANDRADE NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Bookes 11/24/2012

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0628